85%

15

100%

107

66

421

FY 2018 results
Our commitment to SDGs1 and Human Capital

18

2

Chile Index

MILA Index

Emerging markets Index

Emerging markets Index

Latin America Index

Best Emerging Markets

performers ranking  (top 100)

Sustainabilty category

3rd place

FY 2018 results
Ratings and acknowledgements

19

20

Energy sales in generation and distribution businesses significantly higher than the same
period of last year mainly due to Volta Grande and Enel Dx São Paulo acquisition

Closing remarks: highlights

Results in line with our guidance 2018 announced in November 26th

and better compared to the previous year despite the adverse macro scenario and
currency devaluation in Argentina and Brazil

FY 2018 results

Enel Dx São Paulo’s performance better than initial announced

Sustainability commitment is present along the whole business value chain supported by
the most important international recognitions in this field

21

Exhibits

22

Financial highlights (US$ m)

FY 2018 results

1. IAS 29 Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary Economies.

2. IAS 21 The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates.

FY Pro-forma IAS 29 IAS 21 FY 18 FY 17 ∆ yoy

Revenues 13,336 283 -434 13,184 10,438 26.3%

Contribution Margin 5,107 146 -212 5,041 4,555 10.7%

EBITDA 3,390 79 -112 3,358 2,947 13.9%

EBIT 2,505 8 -79 2,435 2,219 9.7%

Net Financial Income -580 250 -3 -333 -582 -42.9%

Others 4 0 -1 3 9 -63.8%

EBT 1,929 259 -82 2,105 1,646 27.9%

Taxes -351 -117 30 -438 -519 -15.6%

Total Net Income 1,578 141 -52 1,667 1,127 48.0%

Attributable to Shareholders 1,105 119 -23 1,201 709 69.4%

Gross Capex 1,730 - - 1,730 1,686 2.6%

Net Debt 6,649 - - 6,649 3,349 98.5%

1 2

2,947

3,358

(376)

370

669

276

(350)

(178)

FY 2017  EBITDA Fx impact Perimeter Margin growth Efficiencies Opex Inflation FY 2018 EBITDA

23

EBITDA evolution (US$ m)

FY 2018 results

+ 13.9%

2

1. Argentinean Fx impact: USD 376 m.

2. Enel Dx Goiás: USD 12 m, Enel Dx São Paulo: USD 279 m and Volta Grande: USD 79.

1

24

Argentina

Colombia

Brazil

Peru

Operating Exhibits FY 2018
Business context in 9M 2018 v/s 9M 2017

Electricity Demand1

(%)

Spot Price

(US$/MWh)
Gx Output

(TWh)

Dx Sales

(TWh)

Gx EBITDA

(US$ m)

Dx EBITDA

(US$ m)

N/A

N/A

1. Enel Américas’ Cumulative Demand. Brazil: Enel Dx Rio, Enel Dx Ceará, Enel Dx Goiás and Eletropaulo, Colombia: Codensa, Peru: Enel Dx Perú, Argentina: Edesur.

25

Operating Exhibits FY 2018

Net installed capacity (MW)

MW Hydro Oil-Gas Coal Total

Argentina 1,328 3,091 0 4,419

Brazil 1,035 319 0 1,354

Colombia 3,093 182 224 3,499

Peru 792 1,193 0 1,985

Total 6,248 4,785 224 11,257

Total net production (GWh)

GWh Hydro Oil-Gas Coal Total

Argentina 2,859 11,090 0 13,949

Brazil 3,219 537 0 3,755

Colombia 13,763 116 173 14,052

Peru 3,849 4,257 0 8,106

Total 23,690 16,000 173 39,863

Net installed capacity and Total net production: Breakdown by source and geography

FY 17 FY 18FY 17 FY 18FY 17 FY 18

FY 17 FY 18FY 17 FY 18

26

Operating Exhibits FY 2018
Production mix (TWh)

PeruBrazil

Argentina

- 2.9%

Hydro

Oil-gas

Coal

- 5.9 %

- 6.9% - 4.8%

39.9 14.8 13.9

4.0
3.8

14.8
14.1 7.4

8.1

41.1

Colombia

LatAm

+ 9.1 %

55.1%

44.6%

0.3%
0.4%

59.4%

40.1%

12.9% 20.5%

87.1% 79.5%

52.1%

47.9%

85.7%

14.2%

98.8%

97.9%

0.9%

0.9%
0.4%

0.8%

54.0% 47.5%

46.0%
52.5%

27

Operating Exhibits FY 2018
Distribution companies

Distributor Clients
Energy sold